




Sample Size: 2010 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 28th - 29th August

Total Con Lab
Lib 

Dem
UKIP Con Lab

Lib 

Dem
Male Female 18-24 25-39 40-59 60+ ABC1 C2DE London

Rest of 

South

Midlands / 

Wales
North Scotland

Weighted Sample 2010 510 585 120 257 612 483 407 975 1035 239 509 687 575 1146 864 257 653 430 494 175

Unweighted Sample 2010 476 624 125 258 569 513 418 972 1038 241 411 799 559 1325 685 301 607 432 472 198

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Region2010 Vote Gender Age Social GradeWestminster VI

Most of the perpetrators are men of Pakistani origin 

while most of the victims are white. From what you have 

seen or heard, do you think the ethnicity of those 

accused of the offences was one of the reasons that 

they were not dealt with properly?

Yes - one reason the authorities in Rotherham didn't act was 

probably because of the ethnicity of those accused, and if the 

gangs had been white they would have acted sooner

64 74 59 56 85 78 61 62 65 62 40 50 66 82 64 64 52 61 70 68 58

No - the reasons were probably more to do with institutional 

incompetence or the troubled backgrounds of the girls 

involved, the response would probably have been just the 

same if those accused were white

21 17 24 30 9 13 24 25 21 21 29 28 20 11 22 18 29 22 15 18 26

Don't know 16 9 16 14 6 9 15 13 14 17 31 21 13 7 14 18 19 17 14 14 16

Have you personally ever not said something you should 

have said because you thought you would be labelled a 

racist?

Yes, this applies to me 37 40 31 33 49 41 35 34 36 38 37 32 39 37 39 34 40 35 37 36 40

No, this does not apply to me 47 45 55 57 42 44 53 50 49 46 38 52 45 49 47 47 42 47 48 48 47

Not sure 16 15 14 10 9 14 12 16 16 17 25 16 15 14 14 19 18 17 15 16 13

And have you personally not done something you 

should have done at work or in another official role 

because you thought you would be labelled a racist?

Yes, this applies to me 18 19 15 13 27 20 17 13 19 17 17 14 21 16 18 17 19 17 16 19 20

No, this does not apply to me 69 70 73 76 65 70 73 75 67 71 60 71 65 75 71 66 64 70 71 69 69

Not sure 13 11 12 11 8 10 11 12 14 12 23 14 13 8 11 16 17 13 13 12 11

Jan 

25-20 

2013

Aug 

28-29 

2014

Leaving aside medical emergencies, which of these 

options do you favour?

Increasing the time limit to above 24 weeks 6 6 7 8 7 4 5 7 5 7 5 11 6 5 5 7 5 6 6 5 6 9

Keeping the time limit at 24 weeks 40 45 49 50 56 40 45 47 54 49 42 39 45 46 47 52 37 45 48 43 45 44

Reducing the time limit to below 24 weeks 28 28 28 24 30 31 29 27 28 18 37 27 26 29 28 26 30 24 26 30 30 28

Banning abortions altogether 7 6 6 5 2 9 7 6 3 6 6 4 5 6 8 5 8 8 6 8 4 4

Don’t know 19 15 10 13 6 16 14 13 10 21 9 18 17 14 13 11 20 17 14 14 15 15
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In the previous question you said you would like to see 

the time limit for abortion reduced to below 24 weeks. 

What would you like to see the time limit for abortion 

reduced to?

[This question was only asked to respondents who said the 

time limit should be reduced; n=560]

23 weeks 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

22 weeks 5 5 8 6 0 2 4 4 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 7 2 6 6 2 6 1

20 weeks 23 24 24 18 37 20 27 15 33 26 22 19 15 22 35 27 20 22 22 23 27 20

18 weeks 28 29 34 26 37 27 31 32 30 32 28 31 27 29 30 31 27 30 30 27 26 41

12 weeks 23 23 18 32 13 24 20 34 13 18 25 17 34 24 14 21 25 19 24 23 24 18

Less than 12 weeks 15 14 10 13 8 17 13 8 16 10 16 19 14 14 13 7 22 17 11 18 13 16

Don't know 6 5 6 3 5 10 5 5 2 8 3 7 5 6 2 5 4 5 5 6 3 5

Thinking about electronic cigarettes, or "e-cigarettes"...

Do you think people should be allowed to use e-

cigarettes in public indoor places, like bars or 

restaurants, or should they be banned in these places?

Should be allowed 30 28 33 18 36 29 30 25 31 28 34 32 29 26 27 33 34 29 29 31 26

Should be banned 58 63 55 75 52 59 59 65 57 58 49 52 59 64 62 52 47 59 61 57 63

Don't know 13 9 12 7 12 12 10 10 12 13 17 15 11 10 11 15 19 12 11 13 11

Do you think advertisments for e-cigarettes should be 

allowed, or should they be banned?

Should be allowed 34 36 35 33 42 37 34 31 35 33 33 34 36 32 34 34 39 33 33 34 33

Should be banned 49 49 52 57 42 47 51 55 49 50 49 48 47 54 52 45 41 50 55 48 49

Don't know 17 14 13 10 16 16 15 14 16 18 19 18 17 14 14 21 20 17 13 18 18

Do you think the sale of e-cigarettes to people under the 

age of 18 should be allowed, or should it be banned?

Should be allowed 11 9 13 6 12 10 12 9 10 11 13 11 11 9 10 12 10 12 10 10 10

Should be banned 78 81 77 85 77 79 79 81 78 78 68 77 79 81 81 74 75 76 81 78 80

Don't know 12 10 10 9 11 11 9 10 12 11 19 11 10 10 10 14 15 12 9 11 10
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Do you think e-cigarettes flavoured to taste of fruit or 

sweet flavourings should be allowed, or should they be 

banned?

Should be allowed 31 28 34 29 29 28 30 29 33 29 47 41 29 18 31 31 35 30 30 32 29

Should be banned 51 57 48 53 52 55 53 53 49 52 30 41 52 65 53 47 44 53 55 48 50

Don't know 18 15 18 18 18 17 17 18 18 19 23 18 19 16 16 21 21 17 15 20 20
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Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 113 121

Male 25 to 39 177 253

Male 40 to 59 390 340

Male 60 + 292 261

Female 18 to 24 128 119

Female 25 to 39 234 255

Female 40 to 59 409 348

Female 60 + 267 313

Region

North England 472 494

Midlands 297 330

East 179 193

London 301 257

South England 428 460

Wales 135 101

Scotland 198 175

Social Grade

AB 786 563

C1 539 583

C2 311 422

DE 374 442

Newspaper Type

Express / Mail 365 285

Sun / Star 264 404

Mirror / Record 145 177

Guardian / Independent 150 88

FT / Times / Telegraph 160 161

Other Paper 297 231

No Paper 629 663

Political Party Identification

Labour 683 635

Conservative 506 559

Liberal Democrat 192 191

SNP/Plaid Cymru 47 38

Others 141 98

None/ DK 441 488

For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology

YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.  

Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and 

unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by 

newspaper readership and political party identification:
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